# OP \$40.00 2230737

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM378731 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:06/30/2011

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPINS, Inc.		06/30/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPINS LLC		
Street Address:	222 W. Hubbard St., Suite 300		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60654		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2230737	SPINS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-281-5100 ext.518 **Email:** emakela@spins.com

Correspondent Name: Evan Makela

Address Line 1: 222 W. Hubbard St., Suite 300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan Makela
SIGNATURE:	/Evan Makela/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SPINS Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=SPINS Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0167

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made and entered into as of June 30, 2011 by and between SPINS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "<u>INC</u>"), and SPINS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "<u>LLC</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Agreement of Merger dated as of June 30, 2011 (the "Merger Agreement") among INC and LLC, INC merged with an into LLC; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the Merger Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, INC and LLC hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment.</u> Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, all of INC's right, title and interest in and to the mark identified below (the "<u>Mark</u>") is transferred and assigned to LLC:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SPINS	Reg 2230737	Registered March 9, 1999

- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. INC authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States, and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record LLC as the assignee and owner of any and all of INC's rights in the Mark.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be enforceable by, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties to this Agreement and their respective successors and assigns, provided no party may assign its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the consent of the other parties.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one agreement.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be construed under and governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0168 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INC and LLC have each caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above.

SPINS, Inc.

Name: Anthony G. Olson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SPINS LLC

RECORDED: 03/31/2016

Name: Anthony G/Olson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005762 FRAME: 0169